



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15231/2024**

M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Advocate

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.10.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 63993/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 15231/2024 & CM APPL. 63994/2024 (stay)

2. The petitioner has assailed labour court award whereby the punishment imposed on the respondent/workman was held illegal. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent returnable on 11.03.2025 before Registrar.

3. Subject to the petitioner depositing the entire amount under recovery within two weeks before the Registry of this Court, the execution proceedings are stayed till next date.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any