



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15231/2024**

M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishab Kumar, Advocate

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 517/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 516/2025 (for seeking permission to deposit the entire amount)

2. Vide order dated 29.10.2024, operation of the impugned award was stayed subject to the petitioner depositing the entire amount under recovery within two weeks with registry of this court. This application seeks enlargement of time. It is submitted by learned counsel that now the petitioner has been able to arrange funds and can deposit the same today itself, but the Registry is waiting for orders.

3. Accordingly, the application is allowed subject to the petitioner depositing the said amount with the Registry of this Court by tomorrow (09.01.2025).

4. List on the date already fixed i.e., 11.03.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 8, 2025/rk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)