



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15231/2024**

M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rishab Kumar, Mr. Deepak
Agarwal and Mr. Shaurya Krishnan,
Advocates.

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent

Through: Mr. V.K.Srivastava, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.12.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 60209/2025

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks further time to place on record reply to the present application. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 27.04.2026.

W.P.(C) 15231/2024

4. Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to the counter filed on behalf of the respondent be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.

5. List on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 02, 2025/sn