



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15231/2024**

M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT LTDPetitioner
Through: None

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent
Through: Mr.V.K.Srivastava, Advocate

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 18150/2026 (condonation of delay)

This is an application filed by respondent under section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 55 days in filing the counter affidavit.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay is condoned. Counter affidavit filed by respondent be taken on record, if in order.

Application stands disposed of.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 23, 2026/sk