



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15231/2024**

M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr.Deepak Agarwal and Mr.Sumit
Kumar, Advocates**

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent

Through: **Mr.V.K. Srivastava, Advocate**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents. Let rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

**CM APPL.60209/2025 (by the respondent for litigation expenses and
release of amount)**

Let reply to the application, if any, be filed before the next date of
hearing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026, the date
already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2026/sk