



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15231/2024 and CM APPLs.63994/2024, 60209/2025
M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Agarwal and Mr.
Rishabh Kumar, Advs.

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent

Through: Mr. Satender Kumar Patel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. Re-notify on 08.09.2026.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 27, 2026/cl