



\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010752562024

+ **W.P.(C) 15231/2024 & CM APPL. 49926/2026**

M/S MANAPPURAM FINANCE PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SATYENDER KUMAR PATELRespondent

Through: Mr. V.K. Srivastava, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **03.08.2026**

CM APPL. 49926/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the respondent for urgent hearing of the matter, on account of the fact, that an application, i.e., *CM APPL. 60209/2025* had been filed for grant of litigation expenses.
2. Considering the submissions made before this Court, it is directed that the matter shall be taken up in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*, on the next date of hearing.
3. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15231/2024

4. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 08th September, 2026, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/SK